11, 2024. 

Details regarding the ‘Tara Chand Infralogistic Solutions Limited – Employee Stock Option Scheme 2025’ 

(“ESOS 2025”/ “Scheme”). 

Sr. No Particulars Details 

a)  Brief details of options 

granted 

The Scheme contemplates grant of 42,00,000 (forty-two 

lakhs) Employee Stock Options to the eligible employees of 

the Company and/ or subsidiary company(ies) of the 

Company. 

b)  Whether the scheme is in 

terms of SEBI (SBEB) 

Regulations, 2021 (if 

applicable) 

Yes, the ESOP 2025 Scheme is in terms of SEBI (SBEB) 

Regulations, 2021. 

c)  Total number of shares 

covered by these options 

The total number of Options to be granted under the Scheme 

shall not exceed 42,00,000 (forty-two lakhs) Options. Each 

Option when exercised would be converted into one equity 

share of Rs. 2 (Rupees Two only) each fully paid-up. 

Further, pursuant to the SEBI (SBEB) Regulations, 2021, a fair 

and reasonable adjustment shall be made to the Options